

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

MEDIA CONTACT:
Kelsie Conrad <u>kconrad@cvsn.org</u>
Director of Marketing and Member Services
Commercial Vehicle Solutions Network (CVSN)

CVSN's Executive Conference, "The Summit," Offers Unmatched Insights, Networking, and Community Impact

[Las Vegas, NV - September 20, 2024] - The Commercial Vehicle Solutions Network (CVSN) is proud to announce the successful completion of its annual executive conference, "The Summit," which took place September 9-12, 2024, at Fontainebleau Las Vegas. This year's event brought together a dynamic group of industry leaders, professionals, and experts from across the independent commercial vehicle aftermarket, reinforcing CVSN's commitment to innovation, collaboration, and community service.

The Summit continues to exemplify CVSN's dedication to its core pillars: Technology, Education, Industry Awareness, and Legislative advocacy. This year's conference featured an outstanding lineup of speakers and panelists who provided valuable insights into key industry issues. Topics included technology trends in distribution, AI tools for recruiting, and a discussion on politics and policy with an emphasis on how the 2024 election will affect the commercial vehicle aftermarket. CVSN emphasized ongoing efforts to advocate for the "Right to Repair" legislation in North America.

lan Johnston, President of CVSN and Harman Heavy Vehicle Specialists, expressed his excitement about the event, stating, "The Summit has once again demonstrated the strength and unity of the independent heavy duty aftermarket. By fostering relationships, collaborating and sharing innovative strategies, we will be better positioned to navigate the challenges ahead and capitalize on emerging opportunities. CVSN remains at the forefront of driving progress for the heavy duty aftermarket."

A standout feature of the event included Spotlight Sessions, which enabled participants to explore innovative business strategies with key partners. These sessions, praised for their practical insights and forward-thinking approaches, are expected to significantly impact the growth and success of CVSN member organizations.



In addition to the enriching sessions, The Summit also underscored CVSN's dedication to social responsibility with the highly successful CVSN John Bzeta Children's Charity Auction. This year's auction raised \$76,000 benefiting the University Medical Center (Las Vegas) Children's Hospital Foundation. Edward Kuo, Executive Director of CVSN, shared his gratitude, saying, "Our commitment to charity is deeply rooted in our industry's values. The incredible generosity shown by our attendees reflects the spirit of community that defines us."

Throughout the conference, attendees took advantage of numerous networking opportunities, forging valuable connections and fostering future collaborations. The energy and enthusiasm at The Summit were palpable as participants shared ideas, learned from one another, and developed new partnerships.

About Commercial Vehicle Solutions Network

The Commercial Vehicle Solutions Network (CVSN) is the premier trade association advocating for the advancement of the Independent Commercial Vehicle Aftermarket. CVSN exists to unify the industry through the art of bringing competitors together, cooperating for the betterment of the industry. To learn more about CVSN visit CVSN.org and connect on LinkedIn or YouTube.